

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 932 OF 2011

SAVITRI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHOLA KUMAR & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner is represented through the learned
Advocate, Mr. Sumit Sinha.

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly and properly
served through Trial Court but none has put appearance on his
behalf.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted
that he would be moving an application for deletion of
respondent No.2 being proforma respondent on record. Two
weeks' time is granted.

List again on 27.1.2012.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd